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FROZEN FISH, DECE24BER 1961 

Total year-end inventories of frozen fish in Canada amounted to 63,575,-
000 pounds. This represents a 17 per cent decline since November 30 when '76,224,-
000 pounds were on hand. Stocks held on December 31, 1960 amounted to 70,125,000 
pounds. December freezings of 8,471,000 pounds bring the output for the year to 
270,544,000 pounds. Production in 1960 amounted to 248,099,000 pounds. 

Stocks of Frozen Fish - There were 36,661,000 pounds of frozen sea fish on 
hand on December 31. This represents a decline of 20 per cent since the end of 
November when 45,987,000 pounds were on hand. Stocks of Atlantic cod fillets 
(including blocks) dropped sharply since the end of November and now stand at 
8,541,000 pounds. Holdings a month ago amounted to 13,573,000  pounds. Haddock 
fillets (Including blocks) also declined since the end of November to 1,689,000 
pounds. Current inventories are 42 per cent below the 1960 year-end level of 
2,914,000 pounds. Total Pacific halibut stocks amounting to 6,297,000 pounds 
dropped 26 per cent since last month when 8,557,000  pounds were in storage. Last 
year 7,690,000  pounds were on hand on December 31. Stocks of flounder and sole 
fillets (including blocks) at 4,133,000  are 24 per cent lighter than they were at 
the end of November 1961 and at the end of December last year. Pacific salmon 
inventories continue to decline and now stand at 4,977,000 pounds. Current stocks 
are well below the 1960 year-end figure of 7,223,000 pounds. There were 9,918,000 
pounds of frozen fresh water fish on hand on December 31 this year compared with 
0,311,000 pounds at the end of November and 8,238,000  pounds at year-end 1960. 

I l'reezing of Fishery Products - The 1961 production of frozen sea fish 
products is currently set at 195,177,000 pounds, an increase of eight per cent over 
the 181,552,000 pounds frozen in 1960. Freezing during the month of December at 
6,203,000 pounds were nine per cent heavier than they were a year ago. Atlantic 
cod fillets (Including blocks) now stand at 71,834,000 pounds for the year compared 
with the 1960 output of 65,616,000 pounds. Haddock fillets (including blocks) 
production is also well above the 1960 level for the year at 27,138,000 pounds. 
The outFput in 1960 was 21,359,000 pounds. Freezings of Pacific halibut during the 
past year of 20,816,000 pounds were 15 per cent heavier than in 1960 when 18,024,- 
000 pounds were produced. Flounder and sole fillets (including blocks) on the other 
hand are slightly below the 1960 level at 22,611,000 pounds. Production of frozen 
salmon in 1961 was lighter than It was a year ago and is at present set at 11,615,-
000 pounds. Freezings of fresh water fish in 1961 at 11,261,000 pounds are 53 per 
cent heavier than they were last year when 7,382,000 pounds were produced. 

N.E. This report has been compiled from questionnaires sent to 244 firms, however, 
18 of these establishments failed to report on time. 



Page 2 	 TARLE L. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN F SSERY PRODUCTS, CANADA, 1,,cu - 

FROZEN 

ITEM 	 December 

000 lb.  
1960r

6,203 FROZEN FRESH SEA FISK, TOTAL 	5,693  
CANADA TOTAl 	......................7,769  

Cod, Atlantic, 	dressed 	..................10 	4 fillets 	..................685 	679 
blocks 	...................277 	676 

" 	blocks 	 - 
Cods, Pacific, 	dressed 	.....................7 	70 

fillets 	.....................7 	23 

Haddock, 	dressed 	...........................- 	5 

Redf iah (Ocean Perch), fillets 	561 	1.194 
Halibut, Atlantic, dressed 	 3 	7 

fillets 	...........................451 	295 
" 	blocks 	............................250 	111 

fillets 	 3 	10 

Catfish, 	fillets 	............................12 	38 1. 	blocks 	..............................- 	- 

Halibut, Pacific, 	dressed 	.............. 
blocks 	.............. ....-- 	-- 

fletches, etc 	10 	- 

' 	blocks 	 49 	161 

steaks 	...................26 	15 

Flounders and 	soles, 	fillets 	............1,634 	978 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded 	283 	326 

fillets 	..................- 	-- 

raw breaded 	- 
raw unbreaded 	- 	- 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded 	100 	110 
raw breaded 	38 	19 

" 	raw unbreaded ... 	62 	60 
Unclassified, 	dressed 	..................173 	129 

fillets 	...................157 	185 
" 	blocks 	....................202 	865 

Capelin, 	round 	.............. . .......... .- 	- 
Herring, 	round 	......................... 	

. 
.1 	150 

" 	fillets 	...................... 
Shad, 	round or dressed 	................. 

1. 	breaded, raw or cooked 	15 	- 
Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed 	- 	- 
Salmon, Pacific. 	total 	................ 	

. 

.52 	20 

..- 	- 
Smelts 1/, 	round or dressed 	.............480 	224 

Mackerel, round or dressed 	............. 	
.6

.-- 	- 

Cbjm, 	dressed 	.........................2 	1 
fillets 	.........................9 	- 

Coho, 	dressed 	.........................--- 	1 
steaks 	...........................11 	14 

fillets 	.........................- 	- 

..- 

Pink, 	dressed 	........................ 	
. 

Sockeye, 	dressed 	..................... 	- 

	

steaks 	..........................3 	1 

	

Spring, Pink, 	dreaaed 	.................-- 	-- 

.- 	- 

Spring, 	Red, 	dressed 
" 	

................... 5 
fillets 	..................- 	- 

Spring. White, 	dressed 	................1 	- 
Other Pacific almon producta 	21 	3 

Other aca fish products 	................85 	49 

J Including smelts caught in the inland waters. 

STOCKS 

January - December 	 December 31 	 November 30 

1960 	1961p 	1960 	1961p 	1961 
000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

248,099 	270,544 	70,125 	63,575 . 	76,224 

181,552 	195,177 	43,434 	36,661 	65,987 

400 	263 	184 	100 	 144 
18,213 	24,120 	2,879 	2,837 	6,174 
47,403 	47,714 	6,474 	5,704 	9,399 

1,832 	959 	912 	537 	 601 
835 	408 	311 	140 	 149 
400 	189 	332 	 42 	 55 

59 	113 	56 	 45 	 29 
13,360 	15,915 	1,692 	1,458 	1,823 
7,999 	11,223 	1,422 	231 	 288 

1,004 	1,062 	31 	 51 	 67 
- 	279 	-- 	 9 	 8 

12,506 	13,166 	1,806 	2,591 	2,187 

595 	702 	308 	256 	 394 
303 	 203 	72 	 46 	 63 

- 	 10 	5 	 1 

13,920 	17,834 	7,226 	5 1 845 	8,073 
2,105 	944 	380 	194 	 147 

477 	422 	84 	 30 	 36 
1,522 	1,616 	536 	228 	 301 

22,992 	19,806 	5,112 	4,133 	4,533 
49 	2,805 	323 	756 	 896 

283 	2,959 	301 	409 	 478 
5,125 	 37 	72 	184 	 32 

- 	 2 	--- 	 3 	 6 

100 	1,446 	136 	252 	 286 
38 	878 	88 	 93 	 233 
62 	672 	48 	 68 	 15 

1,425 	767 	249 	269 
1,004 	2,058 	150 	235 	 30 
3,166 	6,246 	338 	1,262 	 884 

79 	100 	25 	 45 	 48 

2,070 	1,713 	641 	1,006 	 896 

1,083 	864 	263 	385 	 461 

217 	185 	71 	 39 	 138 

4,691 	3,937 	1,592 	684 	 981 
15 	254 	1 	40 	 55 	 69 

684 	841 	97 	 70 	 73 

14,352 	11,615 	7,223 	6,977 	6,067 

4,655 	2,282 	2,412 	1,406 	1,520 
107 	130 	24 	 58 	 97 
89 	183 	11 	 15 	 15 

5,106 	4,811 	2,765 	2,259 	3,033 
- 	10 	 3 	 3 

61 	 64 	10 	 12 	 14 

572 	1,053 	256 	489 	 603 

170 	107 	33 	 - 

1,803 	180 	685 	 15 	 12 

202 	1,999 	27 	436 	 470 
957 	 97 	310 	 28 	 38 

164 	585 	10 	108 	 101 

466 	124 670 	150 	 1 

1,384 	850 	2,155 	1,431 



TABLE 1. (Concluded) FRZ1NGS AND SIOCIS OF FROZEN P [SUSHI PROLRJCTS, CANAZ1, 1960 - 1961 	 Page 3 

FROZEN siocis 

Decunber January - Deceaber D.cb.r 31 Novbar 30 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 
1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 	- 1 000 lb. 

573 568 9,956 12,017 1 	1,964 1,739 1,785 

- 5 15 180 8 13 11 

-- 2 114 243 23 65 60 

- - 2,771 1,921 651 326 407 

19 30 115 175 115 63 80 

142 306 5,515 5,814 195 698 600 
cooked 362 209 362 2,692 382 201 251 

11 6 90 99 426 274 258 

39 16 974 893 164 99 118 

FISH, TOTAL 465 979 7,382 11,261 8,238 9,918 10,311 

- -- 258 197 235 71 145 
- --- 307 105 197 125 14.9 

ound or dress.d - -- 25 46 69 221 225 

ad 	.............. - - 5 40 96 87 105 

eaaed 6 6 61 703 206 44.2 371 
1 - 29 27 184 176 175 

- 245 355 618 26 801 565 
209 868 1,494 52 688 496 

s) 	rd. or dr. 	.. 15 172 419 695 413 634 
fillets 26 2 1.138 1.267 1,274 703 921 

or dressed - 60 65 283 259 138 169 
192 135 1.075 1,274 186 978 979 

- 10 340 478 1,088 692 795 
- 
. 

2 391 182 127 219 292 

d. or dr.  10 99 50 124 64 74 25 
fillets 46 23 230 317 218 654 420 

22 9 61 327 107 200 249 

issad 54 103 639 2,190 1,288 1,006 1,228 
66 19 1,038 782 722 1,570 1,793 

en fresh 42 42 275 388 1,149 860 775 

319 261 5,722 6,301 1,434 1,675 2,101 

..... 

150 182 2,936 3,574 457 761 891 

8 9 184 201 21 26 31 

4. 
2 71 90 17 12 106 

37 2 584 806 88 163 198 

• 	.................... 
ad 	.................. 

3 - 34 32 15 5 12 

9 10 110 148 26 29 25 

sed .................. 

tippers) 86 45 1,587 1,159 719 601 729 

22 11 216 289 91 100 111 

TAL ................. 

I. TOTAL 719 460 43,487 45,788 15,055 13,582 16,060 

417 247 26,023 31,366 12,348 12,686 14,313 

617 174 13,807 12,037 5,426 3,991 5,470 

- 47 959 1,943 636 798 971 

- - 8,857 14,727 5,984 6,781 6,958 

- 26 2.600 2,659 302 916 914 

led 	.............. .....306 213 17,464. 14,422 2,707 1,096 1,727 

1101 

FROZSH PUAR VUAJS( 
CRUSTACEANS • TOTAL 

Cl... 

Lobster., whole 

Lobet.r seat 

OysIatP 

Scallops, imbread.d 
bread.d raw 

S8r1I 

Other sh.11f tab 

FROZEN FP.ESH INUND 

Bass, round or dressed 
fillets 

Cl sco (Lake Herr Log), 

Colder, round or dra. 

Lake Trout • round or 
1. 	C 	fillet. 

Perch, round or dress. 
I. 	 fillets ....... 

Pickerel (Tallow or Sl 

Pike (Jackftsk), round 
11 " 	fills 

sauIre, round or disc 
I. 	 fillets ..... 

Suckers (intl. *41st. 

Tullibe., round or dra 

Thitefish, round or dr 
- 	fillets 

Other lnl..d flub, fro 

F10Z01 S)ED 7188 

eod, At1tic. fillet. 

od. Pecifte, dressed 
fillets 

haddock, dr..ud ..... 

fillets ..... 

Sa1,o. fillets ...... 

ca Herring, dressed 

Other Bunked flub 

SALT AND AMDV.L FEB 

isit 	total .......... 

Herring ............. 

Mackerel ............ 

Squid ............... 

Other ............... 

AnLo.l feed, unclessil 



Page 4 	TARLE 2. FREEZUICS AND STO7.S OF FROZEN FISHER! PROJCTS - NEW00NDL*IID • 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN S1XZS 

Decaber January 	- 	Dec.ber Dscbr 31 Noyber 30 IT( 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 - 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

NE(LNDLAND TOTAL 1.685 1.779 71,969 83,081 14,469 16,628 19,912 

1,483 1,773 58.790 65,340 7,554 8,263 11,335 

- -- 21 78 - 4 3 
fillet, 	................. 201 5,986 8,136 688 569 1,045 

100 153 30,241 30,173 6,536 4,619 7,196 

- - 27 - - 
fillets 	....................... 32 44 3,639 4,502 18 4 10 

Haddock, 	draised 	........................ - 

48 23 3,295 6,624 145 36 17 

Catfish, 	fillets 	....................... - 14 142 198 3 16 18 
- - - - - - - 

Redfi.h (Ocean Perch), fillets 195 664 5,135 6,973 452 1,356 1,232 

- 5 174 363 53 41 62 
fillets 	............. - 1 68 71 2 4 6 

	

Halibut. Atlantic, dressed 	.............. .. 

block. 	.............. - 
.... 

- - - - - - 

Flounders and soles, fillet 938 528 8,582 5,249 1,608 932 937 

blocks 	................... 

block. 

13. 2 

- 143 - 1,739 - 578 677 

Stick., all specie., cooked breaded - - - - - - 

r.v breaded - - 623 - - - - 
raw unbreaded - - - - - - - 

Portions, all specie. 	cooked breaded 
raw breaded 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

raw uabreaded - - - - - - - 

- - 95 5 - 5 - 

35 1. 292 53 21 3 2 

- 15 - 365 - 50 27 

Unclassified, 	dressed 	................... .. 

- - 76 100 25 45 

fillets 	................... . 

block, 	.................... .. 

Capeltn, 	round 	.......................... .. 

- - 288 22 - - - 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL .......... 

- - 1 - - - 

Cod, 	Atlantic, dressed 	.................. . 

1 50 65 - - 54 

blocks 	......................... . 

- - 278 593 - 1 1 

blocks ......................... .. 

3 

... 

- 7 3 3 - - 

FRESH FROZEN 14)LUISCS AND 

... 

Mackerel , 	round 	......................... .. 

- - 8 6 -- - - 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dres.ed ...... 

Other 	se. 	fish 	.......................... 

FROZEN SM)KED FISH TOTAL - 6 267 68 50 36 36 

Herring. 	round 	.......................... .. 

CRUSTACEANS TOTAL 	................... 

- - 50 7 - - - Cod, 	Atlantic, 	fillets 	.................. 

Sea berrin8, dressed (kippers) - 6 210 60 --- 35 

Smelts, round or dressed ................ ... ... 

Other 	smoked 	fish 	....................... - - 7 1 50 1 36 

MIT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL 2 - 12,904 17,667 6,865 8,329 8,541 

2 - 12,904 17,667 6,865 8,329 8,541 

2 - 2,535 1,653 1,087 1,001 1,062 

Iait, 	total 	............................. 

- - 1 44 19 50 56 

Herring 	................................ 

Mackerel 	............................... 

Squid 	.................................  - 8,764 14,666 5,629 6,519 6,698 

Other 	.................................  - 1,604 1,306 130 759 725 

Animel 	feed, 	unclssoif ted 	............... - - - - - - - 



TAILS 3. FREEZUCS AND STOCES OF FROZEN FiSHERY PROWCTS - KA*1TD45 PROViES, 1960 - 1961 	Pate S 

FROZEN STOCIS 

D.cember January - December December 31 November 30 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 	- 1961 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

99 TOTAL 4,499 4,568 97,807 100,663 18,770 14,857 18,723 

SN TOTAL 3,643 3,751 69,507 75,186 10,441 9,370 11,248 

6 324 85 15 26 33 
532 467 10,069 13,358 1,233 1,465 1,839 
170 257 11,451 9,672 1,483 622 1,087 

- --- 42 42 --- --- 17 

416 251 9,840 11,365 883 952 1,340 

202 88 4,619 4,576 781 135 219 

12 24 862 843 28 31 38 
- - - 15 - - - 

fillets 365 549 5,853 4,644 1,018 730 628 

aasd 3 357 230 174 101 161 
lets 3 9 235 132 29 35 42 

- -- __ 9 1 1 eke 	................ 
- - -- --- 10 16 sed 	................ 

theta 609 412 12,502 12,757 2,298 2,196 2,483 
locks 31 18 31 736 278 117 143 

ooked breaded 266 211 266 2,433 120 155 148 
iv breaded - 3,301 - --- - - 

iv unbreaded - - - - - - 

cooked brsaded 100 87 100 1,060 78 83 58 
raw breaded 37 18 37 740 42 19 102 
raw unbreaded 62 60 62 647 33 39 - 

169 135 1,113 700 226 202 141 
122 184 855 2,001 115 206 316 
201 850 2,916 5,811 335 1,212 819 

10 - 666 826 255 256 451 
seed 	............. ___ __ 1,078 822 190 340 384 

- - 217 185 69 39 137 
226 

.. 

95 1,357 604 297 157 1.69 
d or dressed - - 124 56 15 6 5 

19 - 358 178 127 45 150 

ed 	................ 

- - 4 --- 24 - 38 
- - 310 83 76 10 90 

products 19 - 44 95 27 45 22 
82 36 872 659 318 190 322 

CS AND 
503 521 8,655 1.0,217 1,117 964 998 

- - 5 6 3 --- 9 
- 1 114 149 3 6 9 
- -- 2,464 1,811 612 295 380 
-- - 1* 2 35 7 16 

11.1 302 5,492 5,650 123 510 411 
or cooked 362 208 362 2,580 337 136 171 

- 10 - 19 4 10 2 

FISHTOTAL - - 3 - 3 3 2 

285 224 4,730 5,396 845 970 1,195 

143 181 2,615 3,290 230 387 460 

TOTAL 	............. 

36 --- 573 790 50 113 1.41 
3 

- 34 32 14 - 11 
kippers) 8). 30 1,30). 1,016 523 386 492 

22 1.3 207 268 28 84 91 

0 TOTAL 68 78 15,112 9,866 6,364 3,550 5,280 

5 68 8,626 7,106 4,260 3,189 4,450 
5 12 7,505 5,141 3,275 2,202 3,274 
- - 958 1,874 617 745 911 
- 56 163 91 368 242 265 

ted 	............... 63 10 6,486 2,758 2,104 361 830 

1TEI 

MARITIME PROVI 

FZEN FRESH SEA F 

Cod, Atlantic, dr.... 
filliti 
block. 

Haddock, dressed 
•' 	fillets 

blocks 

Catfish. fillet. 
blocks ..... 

R.dfi.h (Ocean Perch) 

H1tbuc. Atlantic, dr 
ft 

" 	 b1 
Halibut, Pacific, dr. 
P launders and soles, 

Stick., all species, 

Portions, all species 

Uaclasstfted, drss.ed 
" 	 fillets 
" 	 blocks 

H.rrimg, round ...... 
Mackerel, round or dr ,  
~Iind , round or dres. 
m,lti, round or dree 

, 

hn, Atlantic, row 

,,1oufl, Pacific, tote 
Chum, dressed ...... 
Coho. dressed ...... 
Other Pacific sslemm 

Other sea fish ...... 

FRESH FROZEN PCLUJ: 
CIUSTACLAIIS TOTAL 

Cl... ............... 
1,ob.ters, whole ..... 
Lobster meat ........ 
Oyster. ............. 
Scallops, unbr.sded 

breaded raw 
Other shellfish ..... 

FROZEN FRESH IWL&1i 

FROZEN S)OLED FISH 

Cod, Atlantic, fillet 
Haddock, dressed 

1. 	fillets . 

Sea Herring, dressed 
Other aksd fish 

Ult AND ANIMAL YE 

Bait, total ......... 
Herring, Atlantic 
Mackerel ........... 
Other .............. 

Animal f.ed, uclassi 

10 



Fag. 6 	 TAU 4. FRZEZINCS AND STOCES OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - QUEHEC • 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN STOCES 

ITIM December January - December December 31 November 30 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 
'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

91 215 14,931 21,627 4,958 3,587 5,187 

FROzEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 91 210 11,282 14,907 4,149 3,054 6,547 

4 1 55 100 155 64 99 
19 7 2.144 2,605 582 433 757 

7 66 5,711 7,869 415 367 990 

- - 14 35 39 8 5 
- - - 3 345 225 270 
- - 85 22 391 1 3 

Redftsh (Ocean Perch), fillet - - 1.508 1,537 229 171 250 

Halibut, Atl.ntic, dressed - -- 63 108 75 94 118 
fillets - - - - 9 4 3 ° 	block - - - - - - 

(YEBEC TOTAL ..................... 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed - - - - 144 191 167 
filler - - - - 2 3 5 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed ................. 
fillet 	................. 

steak. ............... - - - - 6 3 3 

Haddock, dressed ....................... 
fillet 	....................... 

Flounder, and .01.. - fillet 39 701 868 441 249 388 

block 	........................ 

0 	 " 	block. 18 - 18 323 36 55 64 

3 - 106 63 27 39 28 
- 8 - 160 7 29 23 
- - 250 334 4 9 46 

- - 401 169 101 77 106 

fillets ................. 

Herring, round ......................... 
- - 5 41 24 21 51 

blocks .................. 

Mackerel, round ........................ 
Shad, rouod or dressed ................. - - - - 
Smelts, round or dressed ............... - - 89 101 231 91 173 
Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed - - 82 192 80 61 65 

Salmon, Pacific, total ................. - - 3.4 - 445 41J3 371 
Ci. , dressed ......................... - - - - 78 89 75 

- - - - 9 10 6 
- - - - 128 138 119 
- - - - 
- - - - -- - -- 

- - 14 - 62 90 94 

fillet 	......................... 

- - - - 41 5 

Coho, dressed .........................
O 	fillet 	......................... 
° 	steaks .......................... 

Other Pscific salson product - - - - 7 71 76 

" 	block. .................. 

Spring, Red, dressed .................. 

Dther sea fish product. ................ 1 128 36 377 361 456 562 

FRESH FROZEN ILWSCS AND 
CECSTACEANS TOTAL .................. - 3 310 244 307 215 216 

- - 307 67 28 19 18 

Unclassified - dressed ................. 

- - - - 49 19 31 Dysters 	................................ 

- - 3 4 38 83 96 Scallops umbreaded ..................... 

5hrs ................................ - - - - 132 79 55 

- 3 - 173 60 15 18 

Pink, dressed ......................... 

FROZEN flESH INLAND FISH TOTAL - - 19 17 208 180 186 

FROZEN SNDRED FISH TOTAL - - 252 267 77 59 73 

Lobsters 	............................... 

od, Atlantic, fillet 	................  - 248 253 48 31 42 

- - - - 2 7 6 

)ther shellfish ........................ 

Sea Herring. dressed (kipp.srs) - - 4 - 20 15 19 

)ther smoked fish, frozen - - - 14 7 6 8 

Sad.dock, dressed ....................... 

MIT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL - 2 3,068 6,192 217 79 167 

- - 1,300 2,465 213 75 133 

- - 1,300 2,659 166 27 76 

IsAt, totsl 	............................ 

Herring ............................... 
- - - 6 47 48 59 Other 	................................. 

ni..sl feed, unclassified - 2 1.768 3,727 4 4 34 



December 

1960 1961p 

000 lb. • 000 lb. 

328 674 

276 126 

--; 

251 104 

:; 

FROZEN 

- January 	- 	December 

1960 1961p 
1 000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

6,541 	7,008 

4,171 	3,770 

1; 

-- 	 1 
63 	 34 

10 	 1] 

- 	 1 

15 	 ii. 
10 	 - 

9 	 73 
814 

3,108 	2,933 
15 	 246 

110 	 93 

15 	 12 
8 	 - 

13 26 

7 

67 5 

1 '136 

2 

2 

21 

2 

2 

504 

21.2 
209 

22 

12 

10 

1,950 

222 
235 

3 
4 

32 

339 
844 

4 

16 

288 

10 

160 
108 

14 
2 

2,510 

35 
105 

12 
1 

7 

551 
1,490 

7 
18 

323 

28 
14 

27 
13 

231 
10 

1,840 

165 

30 

128 
116 

15 
37 

2 
12 

2 
1 

347 

60 
16 

91 
53 

118 
9 

2,736  

33 
123 

48 

90 
160 

684 
681 

6 
21 

1 

323 

48 
10 

8'? 
63 

99 
16 

2 ,164 

142 

58 
2 

67 
137 

438 
489 

4 
25 

1. 
4. 

STOCIIS 

December 31 

1960 
000 lb. 	'0 

5,411. 	5 

2,988 	2 

10 
196 

7 
169 

58 

4 
29 

348 
2 

15 

96 
182 

21 
46 

1,005 

491 

54 

2 

184 

8 

14 

10 

222 

309 

November 30 

1961 
'000 lb. 

6,718 

2,329 

7 
283 

155 

54. 

53 
10 

211 
7 
8 

136 
191 

15 
24 

466 
54 

284 

28 
4 
2 

144 

9 

11 

81 

371 

00 lb 

,850 

,342 

4 
288 

15 
232 

15]. 

20 
2 

186 
7 

10 

151 
166 

13 
20 

330 
52 

266 

41 
2 
1 

114 

U 

19 

3 
28 

31 
16 

429 

tABLE 5. FP.EEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROIXJCTS - ONTARIO. 1960 - 1961 
	 Page 7 

I 	ITEM 

ONTARIO TOTAL 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 

Cod. Atlantic, dressed 	 . 
fillets 

Haddock, dressed 	 . 
' 	fillets 

Redf jab (Ocean Perch), fillets 	. 

Halibut, Atlantic, 	dressed 	............ 
fillets 	............ 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed 	............. 
fillets 	............. 
steaks 	.............. 

Flounders and soles, fillets 	.......... 
Other Croundf tab, fresh frozen ........ 

Sea Herring, 	round 	.................... 
Mackerel, 	round 	....................... 

Smelts 	J, 	round or dressed 	........... 
breaded raw or cooked ...... 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed 

Salmon, 	Pacific, 	total 	................ 

Chum, 	dressed 	........................ 
" 	fillets 	........................ 
" 	steaks 	......................... 

(ho, 	dressed 	........................ 
fillets 	........................ 

, 

steaks 	......................... 

dressed 	........................ 
.g, Fink, 	dressed 	................ 

Spring, 	Red. 	dressed 	................. 
1. " 	 fillets 	................. 

Spring, White, 	dressed 	............... 
Other pacific salmon products ........ 

Other sea fish 	products 	.............. 

FRESH FROZEN MOLLUSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS TOTAL 	................. 

Lobsters 	.............................. 
OyUt.r8 	............................... 

Scallops, 	unbreaded 	................... 
" 	breaded raw or cooked ....... 

Shrimps 	............................... 
Other 	shsllf tsb 	....................... 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL ..... 

Bass, 	round or dressed 	................ 
I. 	 fillets 	......................... 

Cisco (Lake Herring), round or dressed. 
Goldeye, round or dressed ............. 

Lake Trout, round or dressed 	.......... 
" 	" 	fillets 	................... 

Perch, 	round or dressed 	............... 
' 	fillets 	........................ 

Pickerel (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 
" 	fillets 

rik,, 	

(Jackftsh), round or dressed ..... 
I. 	fillets 	.............. 

f Including smelts caught inland. 



Page 8 	TABLE 5. (Concluded) 	FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - ONTARIO, 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN STOCKS 

Dec.mber J.nuay 	- 	Decber D.c.ab.r 31 Novesibar 30 ITEM 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

FRESH FROZEN INLAND FISH (Concl.) 

S.uger., 	round or dressed 	.............. - - 8 13 12 
1 -- 9 15 21 12 -- 

Sucker. (md. Mullets), rd 	or dr.  - - - - - - - 
fillets - - - - - - - -_ -- 8 II 25 13 15 Tullibee, 	round or dressed 	.............. 

Whitefish, round or dressed 	............ ___ 14 11 58 52 41 
fillet --- 9 16 23 33 32 

Other Inland fish, frozen fresh 19 

.. 

53 231 119 1,192 763 709 

fIllet 	........................ . 

FROZEN SWRED FISH TOTAL 9 1 41 39 242 377 449 

Cod, Atlantic, fillet. 

. 

1 23 21 91 234 271 

Haddock, dressed - 7 8 27 29 37 

S.. Herring, dre..ed (kipper.) - - 11 10 70 100 137 

9 - - - 54 363 4 Other S.oked fish 	........................ 
AIID4AL FEED UNClASSIFIED ............. 20 41 357 401 21 48 58 

TABLE 6. FREEZINGS AND STOCES OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST TERRITORIES, 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN STOCES 

Decenb.r January 	- 	Decnsber Decb.r 31 Novenber 30 ITEM 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961x, 1961 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST 
4.44 495 5,673 9,258 7,523 8,138 9,582 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL - 2 3 2 1,111 780 1,202 

- - - - - -- -- Cod, Atlantic, dressed .................. 
fillet. .................. - - - - 173 45 205 

- - - - 1 -- - 
" 	fillets 	.. .... . ................ - - - - 55 28 31 

TERRITORIES TOTAl 	................ 

Redfish (Oc.an Perch), fillets - - - - 48 9 21 

- - - - 2 - - Halibut, Atlantic, dressed .............. 
1. 11 fillets .............. - - - - 3 — 

- - - - 556 455 557 
- - - - 18 5 6 
- - - - 4 3 2 

Haddock, dressed ........................ 

Flounder, and soles, fillets - 

. 

- - - 50 35 44 

Other Groundfish, fre.h frozen - - 2 - 36 31 26 

Halibut, Pscific, dres.ed ............... 
fillets ............... 

- - - - 10 — 12 

steak 	................ 

Sea Herring, round ...................... 
- - - - - — - 

5.elts J, round or dressed - - - - 6 5 
M.ckerel, round ......................... 

Is 	 breaded, raw or cooked - - 

Salmon Atimotic, round or dressed - - - - - - - 

1/ Including suielts caught inland. 
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TABLE 6. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES & N .W.T., 1960 - 1961 	 Page 9 

FROZEN STOCKS 

Deceaber Jsnuey 	- 	Deo.ber Deceaber 31 November 30 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p - 1961 
1000 lb. 1 000 lb. 000 lb. 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 Lb. '000 Lb. 

Dl FRESH SEA P1514 (Concl.) 

- - - - 1.13 138 238 

- - - - 27 13 13 
- - - - 3 1 1 

steak. - - - 2 1 1 

dressed ......................... 
fillet 	......................... 

- - - - 64 91 194 
- - - - 7 1 1 
- - - i -- 1 

- - - - — --- 22 
- - - 

- - - - - - 
- - - - - - 

- - - - - 

Pacific s.In product - - - - 9 31 5 

- 2 1 2 35 25 53 

H FROZEII NDLWSCS AND 
- - - - 26 61 73 

• ................................ - - - — 2 1 

Pacific, total ................. 

dressed 	......................... 
• Pink. drs..ed ................. 

- - - - 4 5 5 

- - - - 5 4 6 

dreesed ......................... 
fillet 	......................... 

steaks 	.......................... 

breaded raw or cooksd - - - - 3 4 6 

cc fish 	products ............... 

- - - - 13 43 54 

• Red, dr..eed ..................
1. fillet 	.................. 

• White, dressed ................ 

- - - - 1 3 1 

Dl FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL 444 475 5,410 8,734 6,186 6,986 7,952 

s'rscWlS TOTAL .................. 

- - 34 158 67 31 99 
- - 72 - 29 2 

a, unbra.ded .................... 

Lake Herring). round or dressed - - 22 34 39 173 - 
-- -- - 39 90 86 103 

h.LlfIsb ........................ 

— 5 48 696 55 320 303 
1 — 29 57 54 16 16 

--- 3 15 67 7 ii.? 127 

round or dres.ed ..............

out, round or dres.ed ........... 

fillet 24 4 8 5 7 

fillets 	.................... 

1 (yellow or blue), rd 	or dr. 	. __ 14 168 408 677 333 386 
fillet. 	.... 24 -- 1,134 1,249 1,262 682 896 

.ckfi.b), round or dreaeid -- 60 55 282 242 126 156 
192 135 1,059 1,274 185 9'71 968 11 fillet. 	............... 

- — 333 470 1,075 680 782 
--- -- 382 167 106 207 278 

ound or dr....d ................. 

p 	(intl. ?&.11.ts), rd. 	or Ar. 10 --- 50 124 64 74 25 

LUsts .......................... 

1 . fillet 46 23 230 317 218 454 420 

21 8 53 316 79 186 234 

round or dr.s.ed ................ 

53 101 625 2,179 1,115 906 1,102 
66 17 1,029 766 699 1,537 1,761 

., round or dressed .............. 

is, round or dreseed ............. 

Lnland fish, frozen fresh 31 109 48 157 115 82 289 

fillets 	....................... 

lTh SNDIED FISH TOTAL - - - 139 127 150 

Lab, round or draased ............
fillet 	..................... 

l .ntic, 	fillet 	................  - - - 76 81 101 

- - - - 5 10 10 

rring, dreessd (kippers) - - - - 39 22 22 

c, dr.s..d ....................... 

- - - - 19 1.4 17 S ,ksd fLab ...................... 

hAL FEED UNCLASSIFIED - 18 260 522 61 18 205 



Page 10 	TARLE 7. FREEZINCS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROIX)CTS - BRITISH COWMBIA, 1960 1961 

FROZEN STOCKS 

ITEM December January 	- 	December December 31 November 30 

1960 19619 1960 19619 1960 1961p 1961 

'000 Lb. 000 lb. 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 000 lb. 

BRITISH COLUMBIJ. TOTAL 922 734 51178 48,907 18,991 14,515 17,697 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 200 31+1 37,799 35,972 17,191 12,852 15,326 

7 70 1,832 959 909 534 597 Cods, Pacific, dressed ................. 

7 23 833 608 291 117 136 fillets .................
steaks 	................. 

--- - 400 189 329 - 

Haddock, fillets - - 11 22 17 17 
Red±iab (Ocean Perch), fillets - - 18 --- - 174 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed - - 13,904 17,819 6,177 5,003 7,122 
" 	fillets - - 1,951 944 358 179 129 

26 15 477 422 59 14 23 
fletches, etc 10 - 1,522 1,477 505 203 287 

Flounders and soles, fillets 46 28 1,198 859 619 570 545 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded 17 - 17 316 28 -- 81 

" 	raw breaded ___ 397 35 4 --- -- 

raw unbreaded - - - - - - 2 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded  
raw breaded -- 113 19 15 36 
raw unbreaded .. - - - 2 - --- - 

- 1 104 8 1 11. 6 

2 - -- 1 8 37 47 

1 - - 4 12 75 96 

steaks ............... 

Unclassified, dressed ............... ... 

fillets .................. 

51 150 715 696 254 659 312 

- 24 87 234 50 101 113 

30 18 13,870 11,344 6,047 4,125 5,024 

Chum, dressed -- 4,636 2,269 2,229 1,229 1,366 

blocks ................... 

fillets 	......................... 9 - 99 130 7 45 86 

Herring, round ......................... 

Salmon, Pacific, total ................. 

U __- 89 113 -- 

Smelts, round or dressed ............... 

- -- 4,783 4,702 2,313 1,906 2,486 
- - - - - 
3 -- 61 51 -- 1 

- - 549 1,047 172 351 472 
- - 128 82 15 - - 
- -- 164 180 5 

steaks 	.......................... 

Coho, dressed ......................... 

5 -- 1,803 1,998 634 428 464 

fillets 	......................... 

steaks 	.......................... 

- - 202 97 - 

Pink, dressed 	......................... 

Sockeye. dressed ...................... 

1 -- 957 585 301, 77 82 

Spring, Pink, dressed ................. 

Spring, Red, dressed .................. 

fillets .................. 

Spring, White, dressed ................ 

Other Pacific salmon products 1 18 399 90 368 88 68 

Other sea fish, frozen fresh 3 12 474 131 1,499 1,018 753 

FROZEN FRESH R)LWSCS AND 

68 42 1,161 1,262 191 152 175 CRUSTACEANS TOTAL .................. 

19 30 97 173 13 16 18 Oysters 	................................ 

Scallops unbreaded ..................... - - - - 2 10 
" 	breaded raw or cooked - - - -- 1 7 

10 3 80 85 46 33 48 

39 9 981. 1,004 129 86 109 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL - - - -- 1 13 9 

FROZEN S)VKED FISH IOTA] 25 30 432 531 81 106 198 

- - - 12 8 17 

8 9 184 201 18 23 28 
--- --- 71 90 10 8 98 

Shrimps 	................................ 

Other she3lfish ........................ 

- - 4 10 4 1. 6 

9 10 109 143 18 19 16 
Sea Herring, dressed (kippers) 1+ 9 61 73 17 43 23 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets ................. 

Cod, Pacific, dtesaed .................. 

Salmon, fillets ........................ 

Other Smoked fish ...................... 1. 2 3 LI. 2 1 16 

1. 	 fillets 	.................. 

Haddock, dressed ....................... 

BAIT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL 629 321 11,786 11,142 1,527 1,392 1,78 

610 178 3,193 4,112 1,008 885 1,1'. 
410 162 2,467 2,774 897 760 1,0 

Bait, 	total 	............................ 

Herring 	............................... 

-- 16 726 1,337 111 125 Other 	................................. 

Animal feed, unclassified .............. 219 143 8,593 7,031 519 507 6. 


